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ADDRESS REPLY TO DIRECTOR,
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION,
AND REFER TO INITIALS,

JTS:HEJ - ||—bshtrgtnn

Janua

Hemorandam for Hre Hoorer e

Hiss Valerie 1. jrench. recently called at this

Boreao. and handed ne the attached copies of numerous letters
written for the signature of Kelmeth Peter Holler who desig-
nates himself at times, "President of the Oriental univers ity »
and at other times, "Pirst Bishop of fheomonism.n At other
times he asserts himself to be ~President of the International
Psychological Society and International Academic university."
He also directs the Xerana International mxchange.

| am informed that yon have files on subject who
directs a correspondence scnool and claims to have delegates
and representatives In varioas parts of the world. He is
reputed to be deriving an income of about 816,000 a year

from his various activities.

Originally he wrote articles for newspapers and

magazines and rnayhave written some boohs. He is said at
this time to have on his staff two men particularly active
in Geneva. Host of his income is, according to my informa-

tion, from German students.

He was at one time a Lutheran missionary in India.
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February 3, 19B1*

William B. Matthews, 3sg*»

1330 F* 3t* N.S?7*,

lashinrton, D.C*
Dear Sir:-

Miss Valorie B. French recently called at the Bureau
and handed the attached copies of numerous letters written
for the signature of Helmeth Peter Holler, who designates
himself at times "President of the Oriental University,"and
aMather times "first Bishop of Theomonism* At other times
he asserts himself to be "President of tne International
Psychological Society and International Aoademio University*
He also directs the Serana International Exchange* Holler who
IS reputed to be deriving an income of about $16,000*00 a
year from his various activities, has been a subject of
investigation by this Bureau for some time*

It Is suggested that an effort be made to ascertain,

If possible, the souroe or sources of his income*

Very truly yours,

Inal* 63565 Chief*



orrin ?ah*i, nouir*
930-' 34 treet
'Vasilingto, Th G.

*ly dear r. U&hn,

| hrve your letter of the ninth, and appreciate it very
l,uch. It raio ny ur thoughtfulneso, and 1 an cui?e nnre that
if you wore a littl« tetter 420uplilted vith o r work, 2i you 4
had followed my former rhr linn to ree .0 nortie ti e, -0 1
everything would have been explained to y u* yo would have
accepted the porttien an v inenbei* of the ‘ndovsaant Covitiee.

| think you ins -.r* Martin Tley&nd rnonvlly. e ir o-
inr much for the «Gemarm here in thin oily. \i~e 1 twit
hiv on founpin, up everywhere ar a boor, he has r ally n good
heart, *md live him and like you, our Univeriit} wants? to
avo stand at the side of its Trustees* 1t 1* for t e prominent
citizen/* of twv- "istrict of Columbia of German descent to t cv
up t o Oriental Untrerei ty shone principles are thoroug ;ly
Gersaan besidev tcinu vi“rivn, Also, tae G”r.ann are supporting
either the Cat!'olic University or t O George ‘'arhingtosm University
aud -o far we have n de no effort Iin getti;. the a'pittance
that we sorely need, but*nor ir the tine for all good people to
conv* to the aid" and becirant you, ay de., '  Mm, to be a
member of our cocsalttee.

1™ do not for money from you, nor do we exocet t at you
shall e”end much of your time on this. la fact, ill that 1
would ask of you is that you kindly hand one of t e printed
circulars to some wealthy arid veil inclined people whenever such
occasion offer* itself, that ie all, besides attending a meeting
once or twice a year which, no doubt, y',u -ill find easy to do.

row please dont kick. | -ont take "no", am- if you on not say
yes, ray nothing, .nd | will nut your nmrre on the circular and
take the responsibility rayo&li for y u.

By the way, | ohoned the addieer of .ins fehniid to your offi e
but repeat it here. | had a letter ir 1her this morning saying
that whe is ~uite well again. think she would be mmweased tc
et a letl?r from you av she has often expressed her gratitude t «@*
you made it Possible for her to come to America. Hiss P lilioine



Sclifoid, bei Irau I*arie Ills, 'm'<slig«nt}vierstrars?e 44 |
LandPhut, Bladerfcayein # &enannye

‘ilacerely yours,

Preeldent



mh

January 1.1, 197?71

nrof™*1?"nr "r. .1 tr .
dP 1uo du Khone

Geneva Switzerland
ear "actor,

1 n sending you the painted tm Iter doc red, and wish
1) info v.. y>u th..t we have not received any application f rot.
Mr. Luijyi r.alzo of Italyy nor have we rooei* «d any n..yiio
I'r nil

The lirt of represent; tivon rill bo rout to y u Hi a few
B in n app.it )r repreoentative in ltaly?*

r*pronontativon are lintol cc rrinr to the lace v~nr* they
ro ; >tu: Illy addr-'r',r'd, an nothing in ncid i.out dirtriotr
or oountrieo for which they ar» reprenentutiveo, or dAlecjtteo
general* You an - el i mve done note 1 ol 'rm to con-
funr boundaries ml dintrictn of oounttier, which by lonp earn
of experience, re ku > that it in practifcnlly i/Zipoonibl# to
ftnfine any represent tive to a certain district. Let every

one take u an he ¢;n -1. The math thing in t ;1 we get
then before the other follow catches him* Having once taken
Id of anyone, dont let him go again. In thie rosneot,
think that you tre u vo y excellent "catcher" of candid* tee.
| am ni»d alee th t u and hr* IDenole iting r " i t,
on tried hi rd >tough to bre k i o rul”~r, but that -ill not 4 |,

becaueere h:ve very carefully crone over every point, and ro
know that in boot for our tinirereity, an beat for yo Yo

Our enemien would have entirely disrupted your work, ad it
in for your own protection to well ar for tho protection of the
candidate® aid the linivoroity ao well, that theoo julen iaunt
bp obnerv™d in *»vojy detail*

e have received poll*tlottfrodhu cert in Dr* Boolo fcerewit
enclored vd.i :h you will plei.no inewer*

1 1cerely yourr

bnH-F rrni nit
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January 11, 1 hi

Tr»rofe«cor T:. ... PB:,iolp
4 Route de *ron!pnrnx
O« ra# MiMrlind

>nr '00tol'",
0 Yoiilm: cht -d |l as the other certificate required
rill b"lso it teyou very "oon, and | hose yo willnur-h the
un* .. 1 irt "'fenniyer to the utmost, ;s re wre determined that
our onemior shall be conouerod in a manner that they ~ill never
be ehie to rtond a- c'pin.
~fenniger in a li-.r, a slanderer, -« 'U00 of oui- rjy no
doubt. The papers b#hin i.lia wi' e find out *rhat o ce
the Washington i oc, :iry f .-und outv that it 18 w Uittl

and a vost expensive affair to eiyht the oriental University.
""hey alta: r find that in fir siting us that t. ey are helping us
an<¢ the rer eon for this in- t, at vp I ve nev r to o r best
knowledge done anything in the sir t of Goc? which is not per-
fectly right, nor anything against the statutes ffirour charter,
nor anything that could u,t be accepted by an unbi .so- colcyium
of experienced educators that beliwe it Ly i i the higher
pl’omees of rei-=ace.

| find t t an account of %“eniieyr’'r t -it.* lion the most
important pupors i. Somany, including the fanto Voss, uv! t *
eurone-an 'rens, mr copyinr r-?tn of in ?I iv'crs, nd i have
iimediat*ly ani’'?red t ;er-mr> po-r.

"our accounts and clair.r reached our office, unfortunately,
I.At,,npn hristriar and -g”~oar'" -ay, id they vrer hurriedly
lonced over, i rhed am' ret rued to you, nud 1 hope that yon
will excuse thin as there was .0 other wav itf indicating to”ou
that you 1iu”™t not expect credit on there accounts until we h .ve
thorouy ly examined t . . 1 have rnt\ i a to you bo that
you may examine t e ;ceo nto once nore, and t -vi forward the
corrected acoo .ntr to us.

~louse remember that we v- grunted you already a tonus.
Vou know yourself when thebonus man nth:awed, and you* certainly
cannot ~xeect a second bonus covmi \r the pane »eriod. It must

begin fr xa the date that 1*at bonus wan allowed, t» «a t »yor
new bonus you urn entitled ac oBF'ing to iur instructions to re-



present; tives , we 411 cheerfully give to you, but you wurt
not dru? upon such (rredit until you hoar fro., us that, .nd .vat
has to®n accented.

In the see ond piece, you bring your ;ccount of advertiso-
merits, :;K' of course, we Had expect:*' y >u to unterrtunc thet the
increased bonus which we granted now Govern everything, and we
h ve never allowed any repreTentative to co.i-lur. r iill for

J C m us» 1 have writ ton you,

*lieve, & fii if ti on before that if we were to p the ad*™
TWrtittaent expenses of the yeprerent ti or, o ty t just We.
do without any rpprrTentative " Hwy ic :>r,%uch billt
ca:root bo allo?@il.

If wa haws, Iin the past, given you r certificate of credit
for advertisement which war evidently in the nature of a defense
of the nivernit'-, that v r ct 1 ttei , hut in your
accounts no"™ rent, nothin *ir r ov:ii th t was lor sue! defonce.
In all oatt-'re please observe that no bills whatsoever must
be contracted for the University unless you have a written
statement from us that such bills rvy be run un.

gain, | vould say th t it In very obvious that while you
have obtained a large number of a”plic nis, you et only a
co ~aratively r 11 number of c¢* ndidates who nay up the wnole
foe within * r®nronable tine, rnf it ir really necessary for you
to C ange your am r of buninenr no th? t within a year at lo nt
the full fee be paid. You know very lell from jror liter lure
that we ch yge 20, additional to th® regular fee if nc oree y-

ment is e, and w nust expect instil entn.

e have not c anyt 1 i ddition to the i
fees, but have > ®' ; t' - 1 1
de .yreee. from nov on, if the c ndidates do net ~>ayit /it in
twelve .ronths, an ndditional fee of O will be charged* I®~r®
infoi:: all your c; ndida es of this fact*

| an 3orr—v t 4 r. Kiaer of Den ark . not Lie | =

the expenses, but he must p-y th® 05 matriculation fee.
1 aa rlad to 1® rn from your r rk ©. U r. -"overdo r paid
the f~e du® the Univernit] for so la %

ot e Unit®d hi ter ure, u of
. but it r0vld_H*V® be®r belt®r if

you had first shown your Ittt®r to 0 ®' i ell up ii a m
lish, as it w t Ins some ors, 2d in all eorr unicat .onr of
all our repr sent'tivo to y ofiic® In Am rica, before it ip
sent on, cooler t be ren to t . I®asc do i 1
conmu.il ate with any office here In f futuree | am handling
everything in a nner which | know ic *3 t ej.®ctivc. reric*
iIs entirely different from the Soaropean countries, o-cnlled
el nlra* uake no effect upon American officer* if so influence
is drawing th® ot ,er import! it tiling t: in  nmRr.cu

ir to invert! ate to fi T rut hr t influence i 4 1n o



and then to fight t at ‘nflyAncp to c¢ fi ish. . .0 ir what
| an doing.

s *ritt~*n work reanr ver.r little not only in
Aacrlca, but alro in %fop< . if anyone finht~ you, 1"t Ills
rviov .ir strength, an if you ure of the r & stuff, he till noi

to able to overcome you*.

Lou havit reouerted ur to "ou the di/Zlor - of ’'laontick©*
tut we cannot do bo until we get 11 fee* e have already sent
you on? or two Tir»lor:.n for **hieh ' ou have not yet fore..rtied the
foe.

i am tired of writiny hlout Kmohuik. That an if foolinf;

all. he faar foole™ np to n extent tint | war just 'y to nut
ic in our lint of official ret>r<eentatives. IS Nn. m»
that ec-.no no pood. lie has deceived “'ritrel to *hom he has neve
paid tha * so* on ho a tried Junkn, and fr: ly» | do not
believe what ho nay© about Junker* and 1 . written Junker to
learn the real facte. | do not believe that Junker hae charged
I-. anyt ling but the ao I foe, o0 no mhe Iin trying yo
Let hi"! go.lll the ** 1 eh to "'ritzel, -may him the regular
fee, t :en r*rito to Junker anologir.iag to hin and nay >ng Ibstover
ex”e"ire3 Jun er incurred in his behalf, id then if he wishes, h

c -n an”™ly t rough you, but be sure that you get bin oney before
. - N id you rii; never e*t m it i IE-
| do not ray that Kwaschnik ir not email, ed, but | ha*vo no
for hi:;, ar a business map.

10 rend the duoll oat®
6f to di™lona,inrued, f rit el, of course
vould n r + th« fee* us, and is certsinl¥Y

just to everhlory, an

to hOM} anytki y to
do mit: |f can honost an.

tryins yyain to olands
us because X have made him the butt of y attack ajrmainrt the
government bureaus here on account of hits lying to the Fktv to
'enartraent* Let hin ~o on, n' if he co !'e to a noint whore

| get him, ho vin find that ho ¢ nnot extricr te 1i: o00lf. *O©O
;S air'-' one -oretty fax* It mr.l mt exactly
ts it ifee with t -e rwiei? Legation. It hr: * cost 'eritzeorl nd con-

siderable money an several of their aiflnace ore v2t® xeamed by
our strong anv”l forces avalart -filch nothing Here on e fth an
resist.

I have recently told one 6f th-» ecr t rie - V¥Yn je n friend
of mine and who canon frequently 1| d our seancer t .at in the
future wo can work Iin humany as they now roe ; to understand the
can 'iti'mr. 1 learn that t r who ignorantl: lid
ly started the lyin - h r beer, treated ruth r rev. hly by the ores-
ent ambassador. hf cowroo, you nNi@V tH wwre nave a comlI”~te a j



I-. 0,;r fov'-'m.nnt in a fer vrekr, z*nr if it ir necessary it
rill br”p;ky ior ivw to bring to the notion of * nut'toritino
of the 1 -taint ! e doln "s ol our consul ,
“rfiJ Xhe r mult o1 this interview rcicht not b° v~'"* ~~r.rant
for that consul.

but do not say anything about this, it in jurt cor emnil if
he, In hir blindniii stupidity, st .rts few more things*

CarellirS and hein, but tre

ve receive.d t .e fee. It is
grant any credit no", ttnd we

, although i ui free to nay that

you are ths best representative that we have, and | have the

fullest confidence i.. v u. i.» vour .honest-* and ability, but it
rimn’y or mot be done, and rill not be done.

- *"- .1 eout writing to r>r*P#Mfcsk you would also impress
bin it the 1-.ct that all nuestions of credit are nr rod once
for all by a flat refusal to everyo 'e. It in abs lutely usees
if you eant t e riental -mil to continue in the future.

"hen writing to "ritzel you -oul also do -"'ll to -'am him

not to do anything with any so-called nivoreity# This La said
for h s ow good, for 3 know thorn is no other university that

e doing the - I m are doing |, tting away wmt it.
they are trying to do t o -or: we are doing, but the foot is t.a.t
not a single one hen eit .er the organisation riocnr-ar , the
knowledge o' *or«i n “ountrier, the business ability, or Die

nroner ac e<r- ic ot n Iry.

n have not ing against TPr. ~ritsel, rlthough I wish he :d

mlittle norn cour; 72, but - hone he ill be with us for many
years to come. 1 r-' rd him 1L hly ret 2 jentle
X th k it is roll if you, dmr h ctor, '"ill write him this,

on adco nt o hir r 1 tive *r. Junior of mhom he is ovi ' ntly
ve g jer loun, he -recurs to be some out sulky.

'ineerely yours,

k'h-1 mre oi dent

IT



Hove, iter ., 1' O

mr, G-~rge Sylvester -/iereck

‘Pnd tre”~t, 'lev.! York City

-y rear noctor,

| an very much pleared to lerrn that you have been able
to ~lect the four congressmen from “~our city who replied satis*
factorily to th questionnaire of our Committee of Ninety :iX.
Thie iIn mreal victory, t net give you great satisfaction.
You certainly deserve yre: t puceesr in your excellent work, and
as soon an the new fmidfnt is inaugurated, ; -hall start a
determined or”ar- nda, aloo, 'ere Iin hahington.

| ara waiting until that time, also, especially since our
hall has to be improved and it will tike several months, at
least, untillthis con be done, But X can report that by
conversations 1 learn that the whole society, including its
president, is favorably turning toward iy projects, in the
last number the president having in imctly e lied upon nme to
start in by the remark *Whrt has become of the lashington
representatives of the national Committee of finely ix?M

“incerely your$,

HPii-J President



January 1°‘, in?l

xho Jooaittee ori hesolutions
°19 -ar' ian<Jd luildinr

hentlere 1i.
| t*mk you v- y much for the copy of the r rol lion?
marred by v ur eomnitteo, and 1 ~*irh to err that i am in

full accord ”rith then.

| f our German-Americans had done Treat you lIrish-Ai *er-
ic nn hav« (one, tkinyv ”*r>uifi to ®uite different from vh t

they are#-and the dlaying of millions of children
people ty at rv t :n in .hrone T?hich is far r”~orse than the
.r tet* eon riown ton, - net have toe Nooeiclc

| v*isk the beanie in hermany 11 had as clear an
insight into the ' hole uyntea of hritish myin* and cor-

ruption ?r your neopie have in Ixel&ni * but I lot saj
any moree vou hno* nor-* ton | do, only let me nay a-ain
that X am heart rith you, r ny " re rill te

rent un, and have been sent w* f r your couse, that you
nay b-» completely successful, ro that the gre t bluff of
ilson, end the ritish Allies concerning the freedom of
the nations vy be Celled.

irncer®°ly youro,

hnairarn Leyirlrtive onni1ls

of "The Concord lut,Inc.”(0z

all "lev» n-A;'.eric n oci”tie )

'tehinj[ton, . ., eeiat r

of the Committee of 96, . 0.,
HPii-i and orthern Viryinia :runeh.
hnclosed -y lioyrarhy



His Excellency, The President
Guatemala,City
Guatemala

My dear President,

| thank youvery much for~your kind favor of the oth”of”
thismonth, and | realize that you are perfectly willing that,
justice be done to our honorary vice-president, the formes

president of your country. | am sure that your High Court, as
well an your Legislature iill agree tk.t it in absolutely neces-
sary that the written agreement made at the American Legation be
carried out to the letter, if you wish to have the good *111

of the Am riean people, it cfe u to :ie that this is a very ser-
ious matter tut almost trriedfately after such docu. *en t*v/ae
signed, your own govern .ent, or whoever is responsible for this

act, in your government, did just the,opposite whit had teen
agreed unon.

_ | can ot help but think that such action will c: ure not a
little trouble Iin the future.

| ho”™e that you will understnni t* t my who& interest in *r.
Cabrera is that of a rellow ofx'icer in our University, and tru t
that you will forgive nme for urging once more upon you to do all
you c.ji tliat t is atter be srtirfactorily adjusted now.

heenectfully yours,

HPIi resident



"r . rge . Vierock
PO2 Cast 42nd street
he-* vork City

y ~ar ~octor,

| hav« received your circular of the Citizens* Alliance

for GoO- hTem.ant of hew York, and hrve r°nd it with gr™at
int

ccording to ay ~ranine, 1 voter! for Ttefcs, :ivy | an quite
satisfied th.t he hr. received no aany voter, about thrice as

cany rr in f ? last election, while | an satisfied that Hard*
in- w-q «leeted rather than Cox, ur we can now hone to have

C : 1., "well nr justice for Gersaarr .

| thin'; | have not yet inferased y u th t we, here in ash

1ligton, ve reorr .nized,Ail th-* various Gor:a. societies ave
mbin” to hwt ie called the Concord Cut, a carper lion
raising sufficient funds by shares to buy the building of t. e
loner finger und. r there ir a lcr e h11l in that building,
we will -lave an opportunity to hoi’, also, political meetings
there, wid you ¢ n be quite sure tut i smil not r~rtuntil
v-e get properly ct rteb along po itleal lines.

hen we consider what the Irish in woerica ire doing for
tiieir country, we of Geman descent mint certainly be ashamed
t: t '-(* are so baclw rd in uniting in a determined effort to
ring relief to o r oomtr> that was grossly defrauded by
iIilson and hi* pawns by his deluding fourteen joints, just as
he deceived us, he.e in /norica, by tein* elected a second

tine on the slogan " e ho ~"et ot of war.*

iohing viu gr at success -id hosing that t same fut< r°
tine i eh?.n h ve tw' of asking yo r ~ . 1m -in
ance, | aw

ouro sincerely,

2r* 8i<'ent



nit'* * z U:r I ani' -rol £t an
imwa-» of "jc'.tion

rri ton.
"enr Ir #
no*e hr*a coca to ay notice cony of a loti* U if
r-id, ur .eNr tilrc y r n lco, utt > * inr
, h;r th# oao * ad ced,
t fXO£0 oi*io'# v'rt " - ' *
g - [ , i = t .ft :
irlog a - n, if not -roalfe
Xt Has fc rsvtl e-onelurivoly, rinr,,
oil icn# . ¥ o~ic* - 4eic ir- fr,. - o~ > *
nartse 1 ai: *™ ~dr t 1 o; 1 - tice, -ttt - lor
C nsil in Canara rfaa boon iool* , rd ir 1iot, "Ufc”z te*.y /taring
toldalie. 1 'a «f . tv: Otr re t'elL« . * "-t t
lie to & ce: tain £iamwtied 1 ryei i iz = ', -in t
TdiOR, t, *l1 rail fox 1ivex ao4 Mu rc me » Ilr«-.c»

dsaanger * n ina-1 --.te

This is a Tory graft -aittor, aa4 if y u, j it a™”sri
fr'r'. t de i<*tl*r, if t c i tier be rof * fi tinD
inriti iUon( >« will iiad tn r*n.£y to noet Yy m *ore than
hrIf *y, a*d 1 a-r«-to «uro t t t-iirfty uc ir.. to

Orient .1 'muit™y-TItv, ou, o: tior v%r ir ;?k~»*~ srritle f t t i*,
Kin® of |1 noting t »*Inert*, -111 t ~*m - ffi se.
.~rSs,

ident
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Jkpartmimt of SlusticB,
’ dBdUrReESASU rOer III\TVItE:TTC-;;iICOt No,r’ tomW nl: gﬁgmm
SND REFER TO INITIALS, /\.

February 19th, 1921

Memorandam for Mr. Hoover*

| attach.' carbon copies of letters recently
written by Mr. H.P.Holler of this city which came to
me through a confidential source. You. will note that
in one of the letters he is making application for ap-
pointment as Commissioner of Education under the nest
administration. He has received a reply to his letter
in which he is advised that his letter will be placed

before Mr. Harding as soon as wdr+.”oM o

L. JJ3

M rio,itt

SRGCRD.

017



bA :oute do i’rohtenex

| Btievw>t > i trfrl.' id
‘oc | )r»
i he rewith little note fa d
m af ident~©lest m Jue :
lag that .1 will %m considered -for the oil inm oi

'o ,iineinner of educr ~lon.

1 send it to yne ior f e ourodeo of using it
in your suit nvninat fenniyo- # if c.mrr-niemit, .ut
be aure that you @ot.urn it to :o rhen rou o0 nol
ne ‘'d it any lonrer*

: Il *7hetS er 1
appoint'; .out, t Vv t doer not esoOtter lor the r .o
ki a Art an “ - Impression moon the fury

't-ifm | h oj . 3a« r -it™ ~r ri#d.

r eor™ly >urrf



e brut:. :-y 11, 1°1

Hio excellency Warren 0O* | f reotd
the . tihl -flics tufifint
"arliin ;ton, Th C,

Dear Nif,

1 have rorh in t o naner -concerning 'your intro&uc.ti n to
the took of Dr* Hill on 'Air L;- 1 . &t ' o *

ilea along that liito, | oat wap . a pli
to nee that you have com© to the sr m e ncli ronoeroing *tfc©
faith of Lincoln.

I take this opportunity to nreBent. to. t.u uy orplicnti,hh fox.
the pooltion of United States Somniaslop©t of &4u mtion, which X
have had in mind to. preceni to ttc ntv presl-‘cnt *or never-.1 j :

since 1 cl :scly observed ta© inefficiency of. the bureau oi

'Education, aii : also no a spirituallst, i tun in touch nett iIn®©

forujer cosmic©ion©? of ©duoati «i9 Dr* 1 tes> .1 "fu,*

tor e?rr filiin-; t 1 Position, 1 believe', -:th eaioee axe* lient
and ideas ve been O©Ofeaas”™fully

ruec' ore.

.1 would like ft-ijf much/to hawmsthempportunity- to #0t tho

©xeeriancee of ouch © petition, tad to wc-rk out the 110 f
e Im ooc.cible at the present tine. I in f&v r
also that th© Bureau bo mad©a cornel©t®© <% rt eand culled*
pt« the Bemrtment of Cental Oultur , 72> .- toIn®Oit; - i
©nly ©di c . culture*
I w&fj born fort\- ilia# v©ars :t;o in feelstoin* !
live-' in t is o o$tr; abo .t t;- *t" iv”" n a C|t|sn| ¢ f
vote INn the t te of ir inxu. 1 have been a cler-.j* » e uc *
tor oil nr life, nh 1 at no wmanting; he.revrtin t's> 1 ;
our ; ivf -a tr, mwm nil e year-1of er -hivcrr 1 vnocicf
ic hSPOCialion, loth Of Uthlon 1 * w Cta®©, ii | m:
appointed Tteh. t >the p Iti ? Opiimr- of
"'nt

-Hduc: tlI >n, 1 vnitf. y si-n at once frou the position a n--i
of tip t b.



v eriuoati >N ®* e~ owd it I~y Utiive sl : |

nll ,r in 1~ . c ire ;in Univ riti e
educational idea .y te n fro tn*> en 'lorrr ‘-.lot n
education, 1 . rjiuy fcp *>t .1 t. cl I; fell an fllu :at*on 1

# ift

for mli vn introduced ImnrofM nti

reformer,
the raidiricmriry ®mrvice and it ti© scad of ai r'fuc- 1-ojul inr.li-
t'ition m; i.t v:ccon 1
ducation in t .e to-vn , ,
reoult Iin ¢ >nsi>' e y'WAnt, .00 s T
r U t in o-l .higher qualification «uid letter diaaioliad
tut 1 r*i 11 Jt c-,\ an:, toore ato t it a« y ur tiitt* ir VvO s%
: myv ety tx.

onr er t 1n 1%ttOr, id t © enolon rer? at alle

v \){?, ho~ t, t=-1 1 » .,y \f> iVvored wit? rent i'r0".'i

X am

-Qot rMmt?’O ctfully.>uro,



The European Press
Contrescaroe 197
Bre men, Grrmany

N shall do all that is possible to advance your interests if
you prove yourself not only as being unbiased , but as being

ready to nave the way for a better understanding between Amterica
and Germany

Y | rrev An«*rica# | donot mean the present rotten govtrn-

nent whio has oollarmed, indwill fe displaced in a few x.eri cC,
but I man the id»al merle nspirit that we lxnh oxore rod so
cln: -Iv and r > wonderfully in the tonstitution ox the Jnitec;
t tee, mnd nmr Gor ;litv nos has also full ‘'roof m finding it
«-rrlr sr'd int e 1 da©ds of ro Apnr Ar”~rio nr both ox C:err.an
done )t =®d fron ot'vr countries

Of course, | believe that the entrance in1j the tovgr
m entirely unjustified, and | have s .id ae iOany @ . B sublioly
ii ipyer .l i r #6cities, 'leo writtenl &1 sut it, fll1 3 .
ri iced that 'resident 1l1son has riot only fooled, but bolitoral ly

o.nti /"s it e m-Ci.lied fourteen 10%its,

-hioh, as ;¢ now no , r-»ro ffirot ?OTe'éi7e:F i 1t -3 Kn 25
wrivn  1lpon has proved 1 litneli a r<.vitio-ior, «*F¥ a>t a* .tiOiiC...n »
and i rwPflll hf ye oritili.en *ed tue ./ep-irtmont oa wuellc? to rove
tfqr t X was not a better citizen them Alson, ead t .V TO 101
been rhie to say unyt/iliA* in u u r 2.



/n ‘AG  «, i1 i,a Bonding vou ruuiin ‘Conn callod _
talnveh" whioh you light oor>y if you fin® th© r co for it,

or unr in ©n© oth©r vir,yt rm* | ro Hinp; you . '0 tho©
‘orinlotl  "tor o." o<r >NiVOrrit- oU* nivOro<l ThGo,Honi©tic
Booiaticm, iso i lit of cur mororoRt. lives, from which
you 11 eee that «o  «well reeented in «j
ne o* our ionovary mitp If t r veil bnown
publish* r, 1. lLeo>n in -O©Il~rif, Our Th'o: .onir. tic books*

..nd Giudnh3.«tr >uve boon Jbrrinclrtod into r *r an nnC will to
printed by QfiwaXd 2utz©, Lindimotrru rn, leipiig*

I.ly o.m iioftitrohy ill nrro'r in 1rrnr lirtt m”r'e 1-Or.icon

rAr "eutna)ien TichtOr dee 19# Jahrhund ‘tr,"”* published
[

ino©roly vou:o,

vil-1 nrofi“ont






DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Mail and Files Division

Material must not be removed from
nor added to this file



Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of November 7,
1932, your file ND-BMP 212077, enclosing a letter received
from Dr. Jal Dastur C. Fa,yey, President of the Columbia Univer-
sity Club of Bombay, India, relative to the so-called "Oriental

University of Washington" case in this District.

Please be advised that | have this day advised Dr. Pavey
In the premises.

Respectfully,

United States Attorney.



HD J-'r-rauh

213077.

November 7th, 1932.

Leo A. Rover, -sq.,
United States Attorney,
Washington, D. C.

Sir

There is tracedtted herewith for appropriate attention and
reply, a letter received fron Dr. Jal Dastur C. Pavey, President,
Oolinbia University Club of Lorbay, India, giving the name of the
person whom ha believes to have been the agent in India of the so-
called "Oriental University of Washington".

Respectfully,
For the Attorney Generals

ugeui Dodds

NUGENT DODDS,
Assistant Attorney General.
Fncl. 275058.



Mr. F. J. Shollenberger,
435 Vincent Si.,
Alliance, Ohio.

The Department acknowledges the
receipt of your letter of April 19, 1929 and
regrets to advise tb*t it does not have the
information which you desire in connection
with your study of f?ke universitiea sad
diplena niils in the United btates*

f

- Respectfully,
For the Attorney General.

"(signed) Gee. R.Ferhua*
George A. ranua*

Assistant Attorney General.

4'T X 7

N\
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F. J. SHOLLENBERGER
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

ALLIANCE. GHIO Apr_ 19, 1929.

The Attorney General of the United States,
aashinton,D.C.

Dear Sir:
| would like to make a study of fake universities
end diploma mills in the United States. In this connection
| would ai) reciate it If you could send me any information
which wou | |
It would be particulcrly helpful 1t you could
send me material concerning these institutions which are

operating at the present time.
Very truly yours,

a

y /S /llre«/T7Tf
A//ianc.c, O .

for the use of the Italian Ambassador concerning the re-
state of the trial in the Supreme Court of the District
of Columbia of Helmuth P. Holler. President of the Ori-
ental UniTersity, on the charge of using he .oils

furtherance of a scheme to defraud.
Respectfully, «
yor the Attorney General*

Assistant Attorney General.

fO

be of assistance to us in making? such a study-

8 : ;

4
% 'Ca.

L

r {Tx7

n
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nuNt Unimt CinUrgp

F. J. SHOLLENBERGER
DEPARTMENT OF PHYS8ICS8

Apr. 19, 1929,

The Attorney General of the United States,
Washinton, D,C.

V3

Dear Sir:

| would like to make a study of fake universities
and diploma mills in the United States. In this connection
| would am)remate it if you could send me any information
which would be of assistance to us In making such a study.

It would be particulcrly helpful if you could \/
send me material concerning these institutions which are '
operating at the present time. .

Very truly yours, | 7 7
Sho/Zs/rZerq Y,
y /S //lheanf
M//ac<?'0O . % 1

for the use of the Italian Ambassador concerning the re-
sults of the trial In the Supreme Court of the Slstrid.
of Columbia of Helmuth P. Holler, President of the Ori-
ental University, on the charge of using the malle m
furtherance of a scheme to defraud.

Respectfully,. . 1%
For the Attorney Generale

: Assistant Attorney General.
FH g -f two WEif5'ro tin - wm ol n<

Inol.-7Z236



ORL - FHPtVIM

212077-33
February 16, 1926

The Honorable,

The Secretary of State.

Sir:

With reference to your letter of the 1st inBtant,
your file SC 811.422 Or 4/25, | have the honor to trans-
mit herewith a copy of a letter, together with original
inclosure, received from the United States Attorney for
the District of Columbia, relative to certain information
for the use of the Italian Ambassador concerning the re-
sults of the trial in the Supreme Court of the District
of Columbia of Helmuth P. Holler, President of the Ori-
ental University, on the charge of using the mails in
furtherance of a scheme to defraud.

Respectfully,

For the Attorney General,

Incl*-7336.
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goOuoiINPT**
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ip

OFFICE OF THE
UNITED STATES ATTORNEY, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 10, 19£6

Tlie attorney General,
Department of Justice,

Washington. D. C

Sir:
%

| acknowledge receipt of your letter of the fourth
instant, received here on the eighth, (ORL AW HSR £12077-
32) enclosing a copy of a letter with the original enclosure
received by you from the Secretary of State requesting in-
formation for the use of the |telian Ambassador concerning
the results of the trial in the Supreme Court of the District
of Columbia of Helmuth P. Holler, President of the Oriental
University, on a charge of using the mails in furtherance
of a scheme to defraud and also requesting a copy of the
judgment of the Court in the case.

In reply, | beg leave to advise you that on —

December £1, 19£5, Holler was convicted by a verdict of the

jury, and on January 2, 19£6, was sentenced to the py i
for a period of two years and fined the sum of one thodsarid ~ *m<mr
FPa 19 *
. 1 J Kk, ,
dollars. r, 1 mails ano -,

LOHKIHO-FAK-U,






R - FMP: VFM

212077-32

February 4, 1926

%

M

leyton Gordon, Eaq.t
United >tatas Attorney,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:
3175 | he/3 the honor to tr-'u-smit here*-'it.! 2 cop

Shore is transmitted. herewith a oopy of a
letter, with original inolosure, reoeived from the
Secretary.! of State, requesting information for the
use of the Italian |IAmbasaader concerning the results
of the trial, in,the ~upi“meCpurt of the Pistrict of; :r,3
Columbia of/Kelnmth”~R.nKpller,,President oftthe Ori-
ental University, on the charge .of using the mails
in furtherance of a soheme to defraud. A copy of the
judgment of the court in the oase mentioned is also
desired* --idor the inio- ..on 1 «quested in hi./ v.ote, and
i Willoyeu kindly transmit to the Separtsont

the information requested?

Respectfully,
"or the Attorney General,

YAW Ob6dien - O. a Luhriugf

p 1

eV« 1 C t
Assistant ornej General.

HI



Department of state
WASHINGTON

In reply refer to
So 811.422 Or 4/25 , 192«

X 12-0'11-3

The Honorable

The Att orney General
Sir:

| have the honor to transmit herewith a copy of
a note from the Italian Ambassador dated January 15,
1926, requesting information concerning the results
of the trial in the Supreme Court of the District of
Columbia of Helmuth P. Holler, President of the Oriental
University, on the charge of using the mails of the United
States for fraudulent purposes. A copy of the judgment
of the court in the case mentioned is also requested by
the Ambassador.

| should be pleased to receive for transmission to
the Ambassador the information requested in his note, and
iIf possible, a copy of the judgment of the court tc which
he refers.

| have the honor to be, Sir,

Your obedient servant

For the Secretary of State:

Snclosure: Under Secretary.

Copy of note from
Italian Ambassador



In response to your racomendauion of the
ETth instant, the District of Coniabia Eefonaatory at
Lorton, Ya,, is hereby designated as the place of
incarceration for the following named prisoners:

Xirfcy Bellinger
Benjacdn ?e Halley
Helenth !'e Holler

Bespectfully,
For the Attorney General,
f.iguwi; rmauel WitfUlMui
* Pena

a . n EnjsatJCT,
Assistant Attorney General,



4>s. CK - J

leiZffIKA $3°  735%e

JAIL. WASHINGTON D.C
200 NINETEENTH ST S E

January 27th 1926

The Attorney General,
Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

It is respectfully recommended that the D. C.
Reformatory at Lorton, Va*, be designated as the place
of confinement of the following named pri?4ners. They
have been interviewed, and appear to be of the type who
would benefit more by confinement in the Reformatory than

the Penitentiary. -

Kirby Dellinger, white. Vio. Sec 19" Penal Code
Benjamin F Nalley white Vio. Mann Act
Helmuth P Holler white Vio. Sec 37 Penal Code

Respectfully



INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

SEE

ippanmptt

District of OflUTIrBT A

r.aehingt Deomhex .£Sf 19£0
The Attorney General, (Place and date)

Washington, D. C.
Sir: Authority to incur the following-described expense is hereby respectfully requested:
Nature of expense: (Describe fully, explaining the necessity— if for personal services giving proposed
rate of pay, probable duration of employment, etc.)

fo pay Hart» Dice A Carlson for reporting the oaee of United States v*
Belsnth P* Boiler and Halph A* Voigt# Criminal Ho* 42,046, charged with using
the mils to defraud9 in the Supreme Court of the District of Colombia* This

ease involved the granting of diplomas throughout the world end required eleven
JBKOITQUHTgM"

trial days*

.ecaxLogxe 11/oiri oi yiiiodiuii to! euoiiftoilggc unj”~p* 3u vtayiaploixy ixnot eiiL oal
How an <yqoo done ngiS .aiesda nidi odi no aoiqoo urol ediuii baBjftfgipyv&od oilLfo jfejupa’i odi e-iagoid

Irvai £
Estimated: (sotbl expense: ovoiq Lor .gxo odt '>m > bin
(a) Personal compensation $--- s — e — —— od-yode
“ offierr - W m m p tuiniwsto -



INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

SEE

fiepartmettt of Susttre.

District of fimirmiT a

The Attorney General, (Macead cate)
Washington, D. C.
Sir: Authority to incur the following-described expense is hereby respectfully requested:

Nature of expense: (Describe fully, explaining the necessity— if for personal services giving proposed
rate of pay, probable duration of employment, etc.)

To pay Hart, Dice A Carlson for reporting the case of United States V.
ITsinuth ?« Holler and Ralph A* Voigt, Criminal Ho. 48,046, charged with using
the mails to defraud. In the Duprene Court of the District of GolumHa. This
case involved the granting of diplomas throughout the world and required eleven

_ .gftoiToujrrara
trial days.

.aoanogxo ni/oiri of yfiTodfrm to! exioifaoilqqji gnbLoni ni ylevianloxo xiriol &dj osU

How an<ygoo dona ngis .afeeda nidi oilf no goiqoo Tird; edir i hanjnsyjpyYnad odLtfoikpupo'i odi €'l.cqoiT

, B ] \Y; HL 1A £
lIrin M iM M expense:ovoiq lj'JTInoni acT 0J oensgxo odi 1o aolkpaaraS”™roi be: oj™Na Ui U;;
(a) Personal compensation ....... P, — ~ (Name)
i ) hi oillT
(CEDR/ther items.. e
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, w1 g -
WASHINGTON, D. C. 068, o TN
w\ O I I

You are authorized t ove expense.

JAM 6 | t?l\/l(g**

LUHBITNO t? AFp "gWI * '#M .
" S
me;

Is

The United Stikes Ma~hal for District of Ecl— _
is hereby directed flt make paval™K under the above authorization upon the presentation of accounts in

duplicate properly praWedJ”™*nent to be made from the appropriation ~ a”~lacall™jcuc.u
ottitif ii* a#

For the Attorney General: A Q . x A

. » o

C
i f)y|lq MY Assistant Attorney General.

CIRIM—RIEKi-EL



mr <k o>t aic)

W >4
Afo WU t°/foMIVB-(j f o/bairaiv I* pci.cnX u.wbocnnr
rzjrr: v JJ+1 -/Aternﬁo/ImQ/d ’ Q1 (JeaCLm m 4 AN |J)' ¥

r&
department of state
WASHINGTON
EOQROF?
In reply refer to 1 -
So 811.422 Or 4/18
september T9 -T92
?-C -J f
The Honorable llisvic/
be; 11 i*2 ATM.1
The Attorney General. *AILS A~ »£S OMION
Sir: DONGVAN-BY B> 3%
| have the honor to acknowledge the receipt of y
0
your Department's letter of August 28, 1924, in which, 0
with reference to the indictment returned by a grand /0

jury in the District of Columbia against Helmuth P.
Holler, President of the Oriental University, on the
charge of using the United States mails to defraud, it
Is stated that the trial of the ease against Mr. Holler

Is expected to be held during the coming fall term of

the court.

This information is being communicated to the
Chargd d'Affaires ad interim of Italy, at whose instance
my letter of July 28 to you requesting the information

was written.

| have the honor to be, Sir, n
Your obedient servant,

For the Secretary of/State:

f'sUt
Assistant Secretary.

JHDIT-KIDGIIL



M ¢ ' "eA - fn < IS TRICT CT CO..' vr.-.A

I d. fifAR 1f » ON, D.C.
HSR-ECT
2X2077-28 Xr*kE \B | X924
6<?
*IF "\/?c ;)q
bw Atttra August 28, 1924.
The Secretary of State. i
. B Y | #
. . w £l e
sirt A m.‘fslzsx fo kl\lw(v A4
T fAn*e*& >* d . Y.
In further reply to your letter of the 28th ultimo
vs<eL*kixl * V¥ < ¥ Safr VUi Bl ol RS A=Y

(So 811.422 Or 4/14), you are informed of the receipt of a

communication from the United States Attorney for the Dis-

) N indlotsvKit Ibiolto .
trict of Colunbis in which.ha states that it is now expected

to bring the case against Eelmuth P. Roller, President of
tkii 0144 will % di®pM*d «* _
the Oriental .University, to trial during the coming fall term
of the court.
Respectfully,
N et m -
For the Attorney General,
m *Xa*i& *t% NI

O r) MNrAKr'-
Assistant Attorney General.

&18c

ohm-mdgki '



vk fice OF THE
UNITED STATES ATTORNEY. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Aligust 16, 1924.

The Attorney General,
Washington, D. O.
Sirs

With reference to Department letter of August 1,
1924 (H3B212077-27) regarding the status of oases pending
against Helmuth P. Holler, | beg leave to adglse you that
that two indictments charging violations of Section 215,
Penal Oode, are now pending and are expected to be ready
for trial during the October term of Court.

An additional indictment under Section 37, Penal
Code, is also pending. This indlotment involves three
defendants, other than Holler, who have given bond for their
appearanoe here. It is expected that preliminary pleadings
in this case will be disposed of shortly, so that issue will
be reached in time to permit of trial during the fall texm.

Respectfully, y/4

DEPAIRWT G- JBTICE

DAVIS-BTOENY

IVC*



21 2077-27

Augnet 1, 1924*
t *2,

*
’

-# 1>} f - »
Peyton “(Jordon, 2Sg*,

United States Attorney,
In

7,a3hin ;ton, C.
5ir» it -t
* ol ! [ . . /\.
ir A QefeErrmg t% prericus correspondence, please state, for
% "\

tﬁexir%ormation of the Secretary of State, what the statue ia of
the case pending In this District against Helrwith p. Holier, Presi-
dent of the Oriental Uhirersity, charged with haring used the
malls in furtherance of a scheme to defraud* If the trial has

not yet occurred, when is it likely to be held?
Respectfully,

For the Attorney General,

<& sionde . 5. rrtizsye
attorney.

W-ti- %

CRIMMDGLa



..NT OF STATE
* ASHINGTOK

lit reply refer to-
Sc 611.42£ Or 4/14

c t v 19141

The Eosoxabi *

'‘ha Secretary cf raj..
hiagton, D. C.

Sir*, Referring to pre-rioae correspondence in regard to

th Is la recalls zt letter or tha E€;h

(So O.U.4ALS vr 4/4* # *ad logs to you Vnat it
has re~“sxea tie iInived .»n * ~ttamey fan taa iistrict aX
Co »aau a report ~o0el status ai
Img in tare district IWXMZXh ?* &uler»

ith hawing need tie mile la fartbaranea oX a to oefr™ad.

its receipt* you fill be advised of its ccQteatf.t *
J; cri.ies of tr.e :EteyeQtfaliyf:ol'»! ia age ins* e:r:tb
2 Hollar." For the Attorney Pdz.erai#

j. Jot my guidance in replying to the noto of ti,e C.ergf
* (Signed) H. S. Bidgely,

d*Jiflitres. | should be pleased to be informed ooboeroin*
& \
tne present Status of tLis ca&ee trin| t s
rSefendi it LaS been held 1| -Lon d e § ad to r-csITt a
>

¥ qsoww



department of state
WASHINGTON

July 28, 1924

In reply refer to
So 811.422 Or 4/14

The Honorable

The Attorney General.
Sir:

Referring to previous correspondence in regard to
the indictment returned by a grand jury in the District
of Columbia in June, 1922, against Helmuth P. Holler,
President of the Oriental University, on the charge of
fraudulent use of the United States mails, | have the
honor to transmit herewith a copy of a note from the
Charge dlAffaires ad interim of Italy dated July 14,
1924, requesting a "copy of the sentence rendered by the
authorities of the Distriot of Columbia against Helmuth
P. Holler."

For my guidance in replying to the note of the Charge
d'Affaires, | should be pleased to be informed concerning
the present status of this case. If the trial of this

defendant has been held | should be glad to receive

AL 29 VAEMION

*JKDvI -H ID Glii.



copy of the judgment for transmission to the Italian
Embassy*
| have the honor to he, Sir,

Your obedient servant,

Enclosure :

Prom Italian Embassy,
July 14, 1924.

*miM-RIDGli



(COPY :EHHM:SS)
Comp.

ROYAL ITALIAN EMBASSY

The Charge d’'Affaires of Italy presents his compli-
ments to His Excellency the Secretary of State and, while
thanking him for his kindness in transmitting to the
Embassy, with the Department’s note 811 422 or 4/13 of
the 10th instant, an authenticated copy of the judgment
rendered by the Circuit Court of Richmond, Virginia in re:
Oriental University, would be much obliged to the Secretary
of State for having the further courtesy of sending him,
at his earliest convenience, also a copy of the sentence
rendered by the Authorities of the District of Columbia
against Helmuth P. Holler.

The Chargd d’'Affaires would very much appreciate
knowing whether any judicial proceeding has been initiated
by the State of Arizona on the ground of abuse of the
Charter granted to the Universal University, also founded
by said Holler in the year 1911. This information is
requested in connection with the action pending in Italy
against said Holler’s Agent.

The Charge d’Affaires begs to thank in advance for
the courtesy of this information.

Washington, D. C. July 14th, 1924.

CHIMRIDAi



eJD-

department of statf

: V'rﬁ‘%%_% WASH IN<3TON
% Hay 9, 1924.

raxsr .o

do 8il,42* <& 4/1

i

The Honorable

The Secretary of Statee

Sir:
Sir: i i

| have the honor to transmit herewith a copy of a

The Department is in receipt of your letter of
note iron; the Italian Arnoassador, dated April 1924,
the 5rd instant (So 811.422 Or 4//10) transmitting a

c Incur-1 rand Jvr;;

cow of & note received by you from the Italian Am
In the District o? CgIL}/nDla OBTu: m .rZ

ki th iti f
bassador, making inquiry regarding the disposition o Y 7tr rom

the cases ending In this District a;ainst Helmut
? rg -the Hoa States for

ain
a onafge or using one mails or
Holl P f th
oller, President of the Oyjgnta} UINEY iShUMs whether,
with using the all in, further a ce of .a sch
vn‘?J of dexenoantnas e ei[p cPana If so, \
fraude

©quests an authenticated copy of the Judgment.
In reply you ere informed that the United States ~

Attorpey,,states that demurrers and motions to quash pleased.éo

.re pending In these c.e ., which Ills exfected *111 , .J]
be dlsposed of in the near future If this is done,
' ;.. .g tlle6 1® Ox tniB OBB®»

arran ements i, be msde to tr ho Ier some time the
g @gv e ro : ge J‘ rt

latter part of this month or the first of next.

*

hespeotfully,

Seer
5.%8;4 120 yor the Attorney lenar&l,
oador,
£2, 1924. (Bgaad) Bari J. Darla

: r r
Assistant Attorney General. etary

OHIM-KIDGKL



In reply refer to 3, 1924.
So 811.422 Or 4/10

The Honorable
The Attorney General
Sir:
| have the honor to transmit herewith a copy of a
note from the Italian Ambassador, dated April 22, 1924,
<LCV/? in regard to the indictment returned by the Grand Jury
in the District of Columbia on June 5, 1922, against
Helmuth P. Holler, President of the Oriental University,
on a charge of using the mails of the United States for
fraudulent purposes. The Ambassador inquires whether
v ? the trial of this defendant has been held and if so,
he requests an authenticated copy of the judgment. -
N For the Departments guidance in replying to the'
r note of the Italian Amk;assador | should be pleased #o
receive any information which you can properly”ujmish”
"V concerning the present status of this case.

| have the honor to be, Sir, y
o
may 10

Your obedient servant,”* davis-ndgely'

For the Secretary of Stat<

S Enclosure:
From Italian
Ambassador,

April 22, 1924.
P Under Secretary.



ROYAL ITALIAN EMBASSY

The Italian Ambassador presents his compliments to

His Excellency the Secretary of State and has the honor to

refer to the Department’'s Note Verbale of June 22nd, 1923

(811.422-193) in regard to the Oriental University.

In said note the Department states and according to

information received from the United States attorney for

the District of Columbia, the case of Helmuth P. Holler,

who was indicted for using the mails in a scheme to defraud

in the operation of said institution, was set for trial on

June 18th, but that the case might have to be deferred until

the following October.

The Italian Ambassador would be much obliged to His

Excellency the Secretary of State for letting him £now

whether this trial has taken place and what sentence was

rendered. The Ambassador adds that In case the trial has

been held the Italian Government would like to obtain

authenticated copy of the sentence.

Wash in/?ton, A2ril 22nd, 1924.
RAMIRIDEKL



An

das Department of Justice in Washington D.C. A

CU.p.a. )
| WHC—H SR
ZuU: HSR- GEA
212077 - 23 Inc.22416.

Wien, am 12 ./11.

P.T!

Bczugnehmend auf die geschatzte Zuschrift
vorn 6.November 1923 erlaubt sich der Gefertigte die hofl.Anfra=
geob der Criental-University in Washington D.C. auf Grund der
seinerzeitigen Anklage dec Prasidenten Kelmuth P.Holler das
Privilcgium entzogen wurde Oder ob man an dieser Universitat
derzeit wieder immatrikulieren kann. -

Fur eine gefl.Riickantwort dankt im Voraus

ergebenst
Dentist j. EySner
I'ahrersatz ud operative™ Zahnoehandiung ----- - 2
v edstVM912u25 "' Wien,
Tel. Nr. 38S5/4 intoryrtif ,< Tknliastrasse 134. 1
75 wit /
Ai,
DAVIS-MDOELY
_ _ lisr
You are authorized to incur the above expense, -N A\ +1 4 1/
McCalll®© expense© Incident to the the

fi. lirait"™tion3* Bbould be included in her account payable *
by the Disbursing Clerk of this Department. A

The travel is approved and the accouat™Yg?-""e*?en3 ™.

in connection therewith should be submitted to tne mep"rut&ent
iIn accordance with the fore ;oing instructions.

*T1E St&esTMdIt'sBial forXhdt X X X X X X XDlfitrffct of
is li&oKy & XiaXe MaNidfctXmJferXthX aKovic dfatlforlSaftwiiXLiJfonXtli]l pxesantjttioci <¢ aecounAs in
dupRcjJfa -f&qjSer™ jlli*e]iurdll. xPXyiHeiX tXbX ntfedXfrflfinXheCapprOpiiatiXn

(Signed) ®arl pad*

Assistant Attorney General.

CRSji-RDAM



| f
ein Washington D.C.,

fc
YL ffj.S.A. )
S

e .
|.t OgTI
[ | [ |
7A ANl N
wil, t |
-0 N " ifeaff rm/s’ N 4o00U
JfIH-EtIB
/( DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.
* Washington,d. C. beij&r'jP 1, iIH oo
[Approved: v, J. 1 * & e
A ] *»*m
- 7 1
You are authorized to mcur the above expense £% /e eot {0 the
Ul>a MoO0”™11'8 ®?°n!* 9included in her account pajyable .ft
usual limitations, sbou ce rtrtent. r**
by the Disbursing Clerk Ct ,vfrdng-«*peRaee

| ) & aﬁmi oanASJWf,.xE Jsnen

INn accordance

F ] SSEBH— W

TJIBS Dr
\f\V VLED Wr&d i For the Attorney General:
'Assistant Attorney General.
r".@—m

JRIM-KHG]-



_________ — District
..uohiiy-ton, nf *
The Attorney General, (Ieceaw! ddle)

Washington, D. o.

Sir: Authority to incur the following-described expense in hereby respectfully requested:
Nature of expense: (Describe fully, explaining the necessity— if for- personal services
rate ol pay, probable duration of employment, etc.,)

giving proposed
alNono¢ ol' H.  earl loCall, . octal assistant United
tutss -tttornay for rip to and from .iohmond, /Zirgttola,
to assist in ths preparation and prosecution of ths

oass of Unltsd d ta ” r(rfAft]*WIth 2. iiollor, resident

of ths oriental University.

pwrt«q ns un/ri oj vtitiod)ni'. -lot ermi r.Tc'fqgc nr vi'.viw/brwmol ejif oe'f
elow ea .rqoo ihm iwP. h fanib) or!) no emgoo /md) dhAamhr . « mi* nfrfmitMif)
g/iiniam n odi boa /ioi}iy(Mjeib 0J/»hqgviqgo icl bsmirlm od fliw yqgol 010 |
Estimated total expense:. . N / / \
* '""N«) Portal hohipensatjdn__ * em . { \
(b) Personal expenses ,........... . e .-+ . iNameJ, -
(c) Other iteriw m “**5 ®d Mud ,miol orfj yd b'iP&IW ft i!T
(Cfficia Wilrot officer.) wrtA)
212077-
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. JDHKNB H
Approved i WASHINGTON, D. C. .
PP vebryur>M, 19'4.
You are authorized to incur the above expense, NN q N E yl/

Ml ia MbCall *a expenses incident to the trfp, subject to the
uiu'tl limitations, should be included in her account payable u
by the Disbursing Clerk of this Dop-urtn-ent. IA* N

»J Vv
The travel is approved and the aocouah.cov®  § €Xpenses
in connection therewith should be submitted to f.p: ftri.ent
in xocordance with the fore -olng instruction

-flhifrd «t*es~frslfel It>rXh* X X x X X X xDfctrfrt of
is h*re%*if*eU*l So K.aXo *a>«m*it*in*crXthX a*o\» jftittt>rfca*onJtopbnXtli» pCes*ntxfi(X) otf arr-annls in
dujjficifte frofetfy j¥rej*ir#l. X PXyiXmX tSI1J1 n*d«fr<*nXh<Xappr6piiatijin
* +
(Signal) « srl, p'Wfc

Assistant AtU/mey General.

JHTM-v.nXr:



dp* A hvptyiy | ttlijoXfSeftf «fr. )

iZyi/ii* *x  v-ww. uyN'*-4K 4njiVv Srgdinjun il -l i «ffivjj *=f/ <
yiK; 'futvtui'h 4vii'mh e |CffjlivegoKkCLip|| ezbense **
v.tsiBr' » ¢
212077-22

November 6, 1723.

*
0 44

lp. J. EyBner,
Wien, XYI/I, Ihaliastrasse 134,
Vienna, -Austria.
Sir?

In reply to your inquiry of October 16th you are
informed that uelmuth ?. Holler, President of the
Oriental university in this City, has been indicted
upon the charge of using the mails in furtherance of
a scheme to defraud in connection witn the operation
of said University. Jhe Department is also advised
that steps nave been tafen by the Attorney General of
the state of Virginia to bring about a revocation of the
charter granted said University by that state, £hat pro-

r

ceeding has not yet oeen concluded, nor has there yet been

a trial oncer the criminal indietmente

Hie postage stamps vhich you enclosed are herewith

returned.

~St> files O7>w  Hespec tfully,
Z - MATLED 4> the Att _ |
ror the orney ieneral,

N/ 6 193 .y Y

Nned) John u-a" =

p M q"ned)

of JUST r

Assistant Attorney ieneral.

ORTM -R IIXili



the ministry for Justice in Washington D. C.

The undersigned permits herewith,the polite
inquiry,if the”Oriental University”!* Washington D. C.is
authorized to give academic doctors degrees by way of
correspondence and if these degrees are recognized by the law
in the United States.

|* case the undersigned should hot have applied
precisely to the right magisterial,so asks the latter for the
agreeable fartherguidatt.ee of his i&quiry on the office dispo-

sable to this.
The amount of 7.500 K - is being enclosed for

the ftNind back-writing and thanks for this in advance

7.500 K -
in Austrian stamps are your humbl
enclosed.

Namoroaw. Ul ---------

Sprechst. v. 9-12 u. 2-5 XVI./
Tol Nr. 3885/4. interurh, T%fjéstrasse b
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November 1, 1923.

Honorable Paul Kear,
United States Attorney,
Morfolk, Ya.

Dear Sir:

Honorable John R. Saunders, Attorney General for the com-
son«©alth of Virginia, has requested of the Denartoent that yon aid
Honorable lallora 3. Jonis, one of yonr Assistants, together with Miss
Pearl McCall, Assistant United States Attorney for the Dlstriet of
Columbia, be associated with the Attorney General in certain quo warranto
proceedings against the Oriental University, Incorporated; the information
of the Department being that Mr* Jones is quite familiar with this case*

Ihe Department has advised the Attorney General of Virginia
that it has no objection whatsoever to yourself, Mr. Jones, and Uiss
dcCail oeing associated with him in this matter, provided, of course,
that it is entirely agraenble iith you, and does not interfere with the
public service..

Tours very truly,
<m*»*) Rush L. Holland.

Rush L. Holland
Assistant Attorney General.



Honorable Payton Gordon*
United States Attorney*
Vashiagton, D. C.

My dear Mr. Gordons

As | have advised you* Honorable John B. Saunders*
Attorney General for the State of Virginia, has requested tbs
Departments consent to Miss Pearl McCall, Assistant United States
Attorney for the District of Columbia* to be associated with him
in certain quo warranto proceedings against the Oriental University,
Incorporated, Miss McCall, it appears* is quite familiar with the
activities of certain officials of this University,

?he Department addressed a letter to Mr, Seuhders recently
in which he was advised that it had no objection to Miss McCall assisting
him in this case* of course* provided it was entirely agreeable with you.
As | have stated* | have already spoken to you respecting the
matter* but | am sending you this letter in order to neke the files
eonnplete,,

Very truly yours*

fRgned) Rush L. Holland,.

Kush L, Holland
V; stat« Nt Attom ny m*ierat.



JNO. R.SAUNDERS.
ATTORNEY GENERAL LEON M BAZILE
J.D HANK.JR SECOND ASST ATTORNEY GENERAL

ASST ATTORNEY GENERAL

OFffFice of the Attorney General

Rich mond

October 29, 1923

Honorable Rush L. Holland,
Assistant Attorney General,
Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

lily dear Mr. Holland

Acknowledgment is made of your
very kind letter of October 24, 1923, in response
to my letter of October 9, 1923, and the letter of
my Assistant, Mr. Bazile, dated October 22, 1923,
with reference to the association of Honorable Paul
W. Hear, United States Attorney for the Eastern Dis-
trict of Virginia, his Assistant, Honorable Callom
B. Jones, and Miss M. Pearl McCall, Assistant United
States Attorney for the District of Columbia, with ne
in the trial of the quo warranto proceedings pending
in the Circuit Court of the City of Richmond against
the Oriental University, Incorporated.

| am indeed delighted to know that
it Is agreeable with your Department for these o ffi-
cials to assist in this trial.

With assurances of my esteem, | am

Sincerely yours,

B-h

OCT Si 1923,



iwb-m~w

Ocr October 24, 1923.

Honcrt ble Jno. R. Saunders,

Attorney Genertl Commonwealth of Virginia
iohcaor.d, Virginia.

ky deer Mr. Attorney General:

Permit se to refer to your favor of October 9. 1923.
fend -y reply to that letter under date of October 16, 1923, tad
the letter of yarn Asti’ taut, honorable lean ». lasiit, dated
October 22, 1923, all of wnich refer to your revest that the
honorable Paul a. &etr, Jniteu States attorney for the Sactern
,jotrict of Virginia, end hie Assistant, Honorable Cellos B. Jones,
$nu Nisr Pearl £cCall, Assistant United States Attorney for the
district of Columbia, be associated with you in quo warranto pro-
ceedings against the Oriental University, Incorporated.

the ~p-rtjifcsut now aaierstsads th*t there is an indictment
pending ia thd district of SolUif&ia against one of the officials of
this University, and that the united States is itself interested in
the case. Bviu is to advise you that it is entirely agreeable to the

;Xjpartaunt for these officials to assist you in quo warrento proceedings
at tfishaand* AR re m

I ih assurances of ajy higu regard, i beg to rejaain

Sincerely yours,

(Signed) Push L. Holland*

Rush L. Holland
Assistant Attorney General*

/

<£COHDN Copy for information of SM1 V. gear. United States Attorney

Eastern district of Virginia. _
/ Copy for the information of the United States Attorney, Pis

trict of Columbia.
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R.SAUNDERS.
LEON M BAZILE.

ATTORNEY GENERAL
9PCONO AB«T AT TONNI> OPNMAL

HANK.JR. \Al
ASST ATTORNEY GENERAL MISS ELISE S FITZWILSON .
BRCrtr TAftv

O ffice: ofF the Attorney General

Richmond

October 22, 19 23.

Honorable Rush L. Holland, %
Assistant Attorney General, '

Department of Justice, cGcl 20 A V.
Washington, D. C. N| LB &MEPN.

My dear Mr. Holland :- HOLLAND- ----

Replying to your letter of October 16, 1923,
relative to the association of Honorable Paul W. Kear,
United States Attorney for the Eastern District of Virginia,
Honorable Callom B. Jones, Assistant United States Attorney
in the Eastern District of Virginia, and Miss M. Pearl McCall,
Assistant United States Attorney for the District of Columbia,
| beg to inform you that the matter of the revocation of the
charter of the Oriental University, duly incorporated under the
laws of the State of Virginia, and <ioing business in the City
of Washington, D. C., was brought to the attention of the At-
torney General’'s Office through Inspector B. B. Webb, of the
Post Office Department, for marly of North Carolina, but now
Inspector at Richmond, Virginia.

It appe ars that complaints were made to the
Post Office Department that the Oriental University was sell-
ing degrees for various professions, as well as academic and

ministerial degrees.

After several years of investigation by the
Attorney General of Virginia, with the co-operation of Mr.
B. B* Webb, it was decided that the best proceeding in order
to put a stop to the use of the United States mail was for
the State of Virginia to institute quo warranto proceedings
in the Circuit Court of the City of Richmond, the Court es-
tablished by the laws of Virginia to hear all proceedings
in which the State of Virginia is a party. After this, |
called in conference Mr. Callom B. Jones, who aided ne in

preparing a petition in quo warranto.

Post Office Inspector Webb informed ne that
the President of the Oriental University had been indicted
in the City of Washington for using the mails to defraud,
and that this matter had been brought to the attention of
Miss M. Pearl McCall, one of the Assistant United States

Attorneys for the District of Columbia.



Hon. Rush L. Holland,
Assistant Attorney General,
Department of Justice,
Washington, D. G.

After all papers had been prepared relative to insti-
tution of proceedings for revocation of the charter of the Orien-
tal University, | communicated with Miss McCall in Washington, and
requested that she appear with myself, and Mr. Jones, in open court
when | filed the petition, and to bring with her such evidence as
she had collected on the criminal action now pending Iin the District
of Columbia. Miss McCall came to Richmond, at which time we three
appeared before the Circuit Court of the City of Richmond, and the
Court upon hearing our evidence, with the evidence furnished through
the assistance of the Attorneys for the United States, issued a
writ of quo warranto r eturnable to the first day of the November,
1923 term of the Circuit Court of the City of Richmond, at which
time it is the desire of the Attorney General*s Office of Virginia
to have the case set for trial.

| will state for your information that | have been
advised that a hearing on a fraud order has been had before the
Solicitor of the Post Office Department, but no definite action
has yet been taken in the matter.

It is the desire of the Attorney General of Virginia
to have Honorable Paul W. ICear, Honorable Callom B. Jones, and
Miss M. Pearl McCall associated with this office in order that all
of the evidence possible against the misuse of the purpose for which
the charter was granted to the Oriental University has been used
may be properly presented before the Court.

It is my opinion, however, that this can only be done
through the assistance of those who have investigated the acts of
various representatives of the Oriental University, as the work
of the President has been conducted through the use of the mails
not only in this country, but in Europe and Asia as well, and by
the assistance of the above mentioned parties, who are connected
with the Department of Justice, this office feels that it can much
more forcibly and ably present to the Court the contention of the
Attorney General*s Office of Virginia as these parties are familiar
with the facts in the case, having given this matter months of

investigation and study.

The quo warranto proceedings instituted against the
Oriental University, from what we have been able to learn in this
office, deal with the future standing of academic as well as pro-
fessional degrees of the universities and collegesin the United
States, and for this reason it is the desire of this office to
revoke the charter of the Oriental University.

Should you desire any information as to the details
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RLH-CES-t?

/\ October 16, 1923.

yy ol . !
Ol
The Honorable
Attorney General of the Consronssalth of Virginia,
Richmond, Va.

My dear Ir. Attorney General:

On behalf of the Attorney General, permit ne to acknow-
ledge your letter of October 9, 1923, in which you advise that there
has been instituted in the Circuit Court of the City of Richmond,
quo warranto proceddings against the Oriental University, Incorporated*
a Virginia corporation operating in the City of Washington, D. C., for
the purpose of having the chartor of this Institution revoked. You re-
quest the Attorney ieneral to permit the association with you in the case
of Honorable Paul W, X7er, United States Attorney for the Eastern Dis-
trict of Virginia, iDnorpble Callom B. Jones, Assistant United States
Attorney in the Ssatem District of Virginia, and Miss M Pearl McCall,
Assistant United States Attorney for the District of Columbia.

This letter is to inquire uhethor you desire the help of these
officials in their ca~clty £3 GovMnnsnt officers or *i»rely iU their
cap. ci ly as “riratp attorneys. Inasmuch as tha of <rirprinia
has urougjit this suit th* Department ansur&s, of course, that the Govern-
ment of the tinited St*t*s is not interested. Hovrever, it desires to be

certain that this is true. _
-9 | X

Upon receipt of you? reply Mo ritcr vrili y ui request
up with the Attorney General in person* and tdvi:>Cc you.

,ul atsurfaces of ny hii£ regard, | a*

Sincerely yours.

% :
% (Signed) Bush h. Holland.

Hush L. Holland
*frD rrLE.? ojp Assistant Attorney Gaaer”l.

Cx:l 17 ©23

A. M.

pT. OF



ICON M BAZi%e

of Hon Paul W.«Cwar.
of e so ts thm Oriental

aasistartoe
MISS CUSC S riTWriLSON

e cl al«,io trial
é«ialg})/e(g]s]«té/ﬁ.,%«cynginia carp operating in ERAL-
W@Hanﬂ- crip «C Oct. 9, 1923.
°bf »7 »9J
l n-oTi -1.X

The Honorable it
Attorney General of the United States, I OC 15 a23 #*.]
Washington, D. C. . A = K LM

| HAJL*V ~ *

ily dear Mr. Attorney General:

The Commonwealth of Virginia has instituted in the
Circuit Court of the city of Richmond, quo warranto pro-

ceedings against the Oriental University, incorporated, a
Virginia corporation which operates in the city of Washing-
ton, D. C., for the purpose of having the charter of this

institution revoked.

of the evidence upon which the Com-

Practically all
has been secured through

monwealth relies In this case,
the efforts of Miss M. Pearl McCall, Assistant United

States Attorney for the District of Columbia, and the
District Attorney’s Office for the Eastern District of

Virginia.
| feel that it would be of material assistance to ny
office to have associated with me in the conduct of this

case, Hon. Paul W. Kear, the United States Attorney for

the Eastern District of Virginia, Hon. Gallon B. Jones, his
Assistant, and Miss M. Pearl McCall, Assistant United States

Attorney for the District of Columbia. | would therefore

appreciate your giving consent to their assisting ne in the
trial of this case. | feel that their efforts in this mat-

ter entitle them to share in any credit w~ich may be derive!
from a successful termination of tnis case.

Assuring you of my appreciation of any courtesy or
assistance you may be able to render me in the premises,

1 am
Sincerely yours,

mey General



LEON M BAZILE
O ASSTA 2=
MISS EUSE S FITZWILSON.
SECar-iF-

JNO R SAUNDERS.
ATTOPME”" GB<ES?JIL

U.D HANK.JR
ASS” ATro=?»4Ey GENEPJU.

OFffice of the Attorney General

Richmond

Oct. S. ISES.

*JT 921
/
1 1X 0-Q
The Honorable ]
Attorney General of the United States, OCi 15 "2i Pé@,l
.

Washington, D. C.
Uy dear Mr. Attorney General: I H.ia/jg cm:i-'-ixiEh*

The Commonwealth of Virginia has instituted in the

Circuit Court of the city of Richmond, quo warranto pro-
ceedings against the Oriental university, Incorporated, a
Virginia corporation which operates in the city of Washing-
ton, D- C., for the purpose of having the charter of this

institution revoked.

of the evidence upon which the Com-

Practically all
has been secured through

monwealth relies Iin this case,
the efforts of Miss M. lI'e&rl McCall, Assistant United

States Attorney for the District of Columbia, and the
District Attorney’'s Office for the Eastern District of

Virginia.

| feel that it would be of material assistance to zay
office to have associated with me in the conduct of this
case, Hon. Paul W. hear, the United States Attorney for
the Eastern District of Virginia, Hon. Callom B. Jones, his
Assistant, and Miss M. Pearl MeCall, Assistant United States

Attorney for the District of Columbia. | would therefore

appreciate your giving consent to their assisting ne in the
trial of this case. 1 feel that their efforts in this mat-
ter entitle them to share in any credit which may be derived

from a successful termination of tnis case.

Assuring you of my appreciation of any courtesy or
assistance you may be able to render me IN the premises,
| am

Sincerely yours,

mey General



roiua'-i s
_ W j T .
Tilt Oe”trai,. Y m
~ ~ D , C
Sex -lY2are-'7 * m r» jre 'jIk*wipg Aanritieid €n*eiisf is har-l1v Te=—elizzL~ regx

————— - r — . - r-.

T*zt rtf TCT. jasiIM&le ctir&ia»7i oc esxpi::I'roexx. eicJ)

Tw ueo«ss-T7 trtT»i el Of _SL— - —
] R ~edL|
-Alistet JSitwi :ttt«8 ir £sd fcr H etrict cf
. : e |«X 8 of i M tfm oei is %

titwi 'U”im ti. ralirsL.tL r* r-o_iert crizinfcl ozaier
"“-i# -1*trict of ~wl'oo&IE, obcrrisr
tics i1lf of thw :oiarcl twml ici«# Lrad fcr
<md4m* writ of ~wO
?«rs cf tit
t brt cper”tinr

2stf], | ndr sa”™asc*!
AT eB_
bf _V S8 -



MSIt = » R Yt 4 INT =T
*.1

* * Nee pc « uUV—H \« h*»«wi »«"«*» fc*I** [»>Ix«8q

Jure 14, 1*23.

The Atton ey ~rrcn

Secretary cf bState.

In further reply to your letter of Vat 25th ultimo
(S0.811.422/1S6!, you are Infor~$d of the receipt cf a
ooirunloatlon frow the .sited Stotts Attorney for the
is triet of Columbia In which he states that tha oast
of Eelanth ?, Toiler, who h;$ been indicted for isIn<?
the rails in furtherance of a scheme to defraud in the
operation of the Oriental Tnivarsity, has been set for
trial on June 18th* He adds, hoverer, that this case
vil1ll be preceded by a nurser trial, and if te latter
it not finished before the Sooner recess of court, it
vill be necessary to carry the Toller case osar until

the let of October.

Itepectfully, 4

for the Attorney Aeacrml,

NCN\E
assistant Attorney Aenertl

WVT -r3 V.
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OFFICE OF THE
UNITED STATES ATTORNEY, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 8, 1923.

The Attorney General,
Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.
Sir:
In reply to your inquiry of the 4th instant, |
beg to inform you that the case of United States vs. Helmuth

P. Holler, Criminal Ho. 39,231, has been set for trial Dbe-

fore Mr. Justice Bailey on June 18, 1923. Preceding the
trial of this case is a murder trial; if the latter is fin-
ished before the summer recess, the Holler case will be im-
mediately tried; if not, it will go over to the first of
October.

Respectfully,

poveomy N\

Uniteh States Attorney. o
0

0] t4i5

XJlLaXZ

DEPARTMENT CP JUSTICE

JUN 11 1973 P.M.
J  ‘TAILS AND TILES BIV irN j
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June 4, 1923,
r ;v

Peyton Gordon, Esq.,

United States Attorney,

Washington, D. C.

Siri

For the information of the State Department, which inquires
on behalf of the Italian Ambassador, will you please furnish a
statement showing the status of the case pending in your district
against Helruth P. Holler, charged with having used the mails in
furtherance of a scheme to defraud in connection with the promotion
of the Oriental University!
qResp*ectfuIIy,

% wWrm ApE4wr. A et VT .
For the Attorney General,

fBgned) Jetsn W. H. Grim.

Assistant Attorney General.

CRri-T'Tiv-. LY



Tfca Eoaorefele June 4, 1923.

fhe i-ttor.iey Ge
The Secretary of State.

* hgwe
The Department 17 in receipt of your letter of the 25th
i . fro: * r 1 ~ o *
ultimo (So 811.422/186), with enclosure, and begs to inform you
¢ fgh W

that it has requested the United States Attorney for the District
of ColumabliaT’i[rc])t Submit a report of the status of the case rending
here in which Helauth P. Holler is charged with having used the
Dalls in furtherance of a scheme to defraud in connection with the
Oriental University.

Immediately upon its receipt the Department will be pleased
to communicate with you further.

having tlred tia# 1 1
Respectfully,

pripOBf8 LIf For the Attorney General,
’a\"’g
T Jofcr nr rr

Assistant Attorney General.

GRIM —HT3X>?-LT'



Department of State
WASHINGTON

In reply refer to May 25, 1925
So 811.422/186
The Honorable
The Attorney General.
Sir:

| have the honor to transmit herewith a copy of a
note from the Italian Ambassador dated April 30, 1923,
in which he inquires concerning a trial involving the
Oriental University, Washington, D. C.

The inquiry of the Italian Ambassador refers to an
indiotment returned by a grand jury in the District
of Columbia on June 6, 1922, against Helmuth P. Holler,
President of the Oriental University, on a oharge o:
having used the United States mails for fraudulent

r.
purposes in connection with the business of the Oriental u

University.

The alleged practice of the Oriental University

and its agents in soliciting persons in the United Stateg/
and foreign countries to purchase degrees has brought
numerous inquiries and complaints to this Department,

some of whioh were made by foreign governments.

For
N 0/
DUAurli  ju I8 ¢
VAY 261923 A ft
MMU "' 'H: UM<
| OBIM i
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Compared

ROYAL ITALIAN EMBASSY

The Italian Ambassador presents his compliments
to His Excellency the Secretary of State, and, referring
to the Department’'s note of November 23rd, 1922, in
which it was stated that a trial involving the
Oriental University was scheduled to take place in the
near future, has the honor to ask whether such a trial
was held and, in the affirmative, what sentence was
rendered against the University.

The Ambassador begs to thank in advance for the

courtesy of such information.

Washington, D. C., April 30, 1923.



For the Department's guidance in replying to the
note of the Italian Ambassador and other similar inquiries
| should be pleased to receive any information which you
can properly furnish concerning the present status of

this case and the probable date of the trial of Mr, Holler

| have the honor to be, Sir,
Your c'

1 4:

Under Secretary

licloeure:

From ltalian Ambassador
April 30, 1923.
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S:ng}/ of liresr M*erm

6ve /- A* 1.ortenson,

64 3econd Street,

Sir*

Olhee: 564 hE*

Brooklyn, uem York*

CHII U.

JND STREET, ? tOOKLYN. N. 1

, b* 9, -9BE

#he Impart -ent Is in receipt of your letter of tito 9th

instant,

un\ betf3 to infant you I

operating in this District known

uit there Is an institution

the -riontal University.

Im
: : : /
is to its power to ,>unt dejreos, this bepertnent lies no
JOWWleci]B.
\espootfully,
i 3 . or tho Attorney General,
jOIm W'~ Gy,
_ Assistant Attorney thnerel.
ny fjftt '« , V- !

hoff.d.I>.n*. D

*; r"'*1
[ ] m ¢ jsvif. N, Y.

Mi

ORri-.rTx.*.nY



Directors:

Rev. V. A. M. MORTENSEN. President
HENRY H. VOCES, Vice-President
Rev.. J F. W. KI1ZMEYER, Secretary
JENS H. RIIS, Treasurer

Miss M JORGENSEN, Ass’tTreas.
Rev. H. M. SCHROEDER

Rev.C.H. THOMSEN

Rev. J. B. BAKER, D. D.

R. H. HESSLER

H. A. BADE

CHILDREN'S HOME
564 Second St., Brooklyn, N. Y.

[

AND RESCUE WOR

ORGANIZED 1909—INCORPORATED 1911

“OUR CHILDREN AND OUR GIRLS

n INNER ~

Advisory Board:

Rev. w. E. TRAVER, Claverack, N. Y.

Rev. WM. NOLTE. Utica, N. Y.
Rev. M. H. KRUMBINE. Dayton. Ohio
Rev. E. C. OSTHOFF, D. D.. Ph. D.

Whission™

Make Checks payable to
Society of Inner Mission
and Rescue Work

Oswego, N. Y.

Rev. C. H. DORT, Brooklyn, N. Y.
Rev. E. V. EHRHARDT, Rensselaer. N. Y.

R+ 1. W. KELLER, Germantown. N. Y.
Rev. J F. SEEBACH, Holidaysburg, Pa.
Rev. D. C. HUNTINGTON

Mechanicsville, N. Y.

CHILDREN'S MISSION HALL No. 1

266-268 Hamilton Ave., Brooklyn, N- Y.

Office: 564 SECOND STREET, BROOKLYN, N.Y.

Roe sath 721

Attorney general,
Washington, D. C.

Dear 3ir :-

Will you kindly inform ne
"trir&tal College or University".

who hold the title "B. B."

that name. Someone told ne it was
have told ne there is no such school, but it is simply a place that

ffives titles. Of course | do not know

to write to, but | felt

titles, you would be willing to give ne the

Feb. 9, 1922

if there iIs such a
have found severa

given hy a school that calls

in Washington, B. O.

school as

| persons
itself by
Others

if you are the proper person

assured, with an interest in education and

the letter to the proper parties.

information;or refer

There are some people so anxious to procure titles
and make others believe that they are the great "It" but then at

times we have found that the title
anything. In my opinion no one ought to be able to sell titles, or give

titles except the recognized school

very anxious to know if the above named really

they have does not amount to

or university and I

am therefore

IS a scnocl or iiao

any authority to give titles. I am not seeking one but | would like to
know whether the diplomas | have seen mean anythmg or not.

Thanking you

vat*mo

in advance,

remain

Very truly yours,

Rev. V. A

-lortensen,
presiW*** - r-r.-—-——- ri.l
7. 1 I - 1 i

department of justice

Ho 11 Ib2. PM

MAILS AVD ALLS DIMSON
RMRIDESY



June IS,, 1921.

To the Attorney General,
Hon, Harry M. Daugherty,

Department of Justice,

My dear Mr, Attorney General:

| teg to acknowledge With thanks the receipt of the
communication of your department, (RPS-HSB, 212077-),
dated June 9, 1921, submitting a copy of a report of
Agent James O, Winn, Jr,, under date of April 4, 1921, with
inclosures, showing the result of his investigation of the
operations of the Oriental University, of Washington, D, C.,

and Gherrydale, Virginia.

In this connection | beg to state for your informa-
tion that a case alleging use of the mails for fraudulent
purposes by this institution is no?;, receiving the attention
of a postoffice inspector and your communication and inclo-
sures will be referred for his consideration.

Sincerely yours,

Of k-.iCL

JIN 20 21 A M

i .LES DmbiON

STBWART-RIDalLHY



GZR-3IL!

£12077-9
. ¢ . .o . April o0, 1921.
<t h. Matthews, Esquire,
/ 1> 1430 f Streett .t
h Washington, D. C.
Lear Sir:

S WiIAI you k%i;\dlg’/ :regqﬁ*egé?wgent Y*)}nn e
to confer with Mr. Such of this office, iIn the
matter of the excellent report which he submitted
concerning H. P. HOLLER, of the ORIENTAL UNIVERSITY.

j $»itoterlaat* ire fesrian

Very truly youre*-

J*



JWG-AS

June 9, 1921*

The Honorable,
The Secretary of State,

Washington, D. C*

Dear Sir;

Reference I1s made to the letter of the Under

Secretary dated March -3rd, 1921 (Di 811.422/111) regard-

ing the Oriental University of Washington, D* C.§ alleged

to be selling medical and dental diplomas in France and

Switzerland, the same having been the subject of reports

from American representatives abroad.
This matter has been investigated and the
iIs being forwarded to the Post Office

information procured

Department for possible action under the laws.

Respectfully,

For the Attorney General,

/i Stewart
! (SigPed) R> P’

Assistant Attorney General



v« ANC MIMC

£1£G77- <r

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, a35-0SjL
WASHINGTON ,D C

£0/0 June 9, U21.

NIIXSAUIX|ii SOR 1U. EOOV3F. e

I, .. - #ith the attached ears
The postmaster leiieral.

sz lental University of dashin ton, | sig”est

3*r; it tno ietter be referred to ti.Q Post Of ice De :arn-

| have the honor to transmit herewith ror such
FJ FvUsij 298 ®»ithr vX./ wl* wilt* wikildwoe juld ~vX | ifflO

further |nvest|qﬁtt|%1n3a§&jén9u yaa }She)gn jl_pr>?cp,1eépva%9l;(s

exhibits showing the result of a”partial investiration

conducted by t IQSI Department into the operations of
~QIIm

the Oriental university of Vadh vy Ot It seems

S
probable that this concern is usinr the mails in further-

ance of a scheme to defraud.
hespeotfully,

For the Attorney general,

(Si“ied) R. P- Stewart
Assistant Afom ej wuanoral

Ino. 79494.



\ K ‘Pnw  V

AT H ATTO»HTfY OtNCMAL -
AND I»|rCR TO
INITIALS AND NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, 77 G-AS
WASHINGTON ,D. C.

June 2, 1921.

LLSICRANIL FCR ilR. HQOLR

In connection with the attached papers on the
Oriental University of Washington, U.C., | suggest
that the matter be referred to the Post Office Depart-
ment through fir. Ridgely on the third floor, who
handles prosecutions under the postal laws, and | have

prepared the attached letter to the Secretary of State



June E. 19EI

JJIDEAHDUJ ?0R JR. HOOTSR.

inconnection with the attached papers on the
Oriental University of TashinrMon, EC*, | suggest
that the matter be *e*erred to the Post Office Depart-
sent through :ir. Rldgely an the third floor, wo
handles prosecutions under the postal laws, ad | hawe
prepared the attached letter to the Secretary of State

in anticipation* — .* 6Sj OC
“xich arc  so * (Jogea, -I-ol laled 1)) the C |
--.  bS GXiflU , and the o
~MAVE S I 10012*1 e
reE 3 'J e« > 1 e
- - an,:ton, tc ¢ .»
I 2C -1
ox the articl aa?e so to

Tarnor O virginia :or t o oci;
loration J rieeion | to-t St* te

toe honor 20 oe. 3ir#

.0os ures:
mom icuDeil on
1 ;1-1 ™ ivi'ti on
spirals, J*ebruair n # Nner Beire'
Si, *ith enclosures.



V)

NIMEBTH.H 1ICB H* HODAEK

Department of State

WASHINGTON

in reply refer to
Di 811.422/111

toarch g, 1881. )

<3

The Honorable

$4
rhe attorney General. °°*D gj:

| have the honor to enclose for consideration

a copy of a letter addressed to the President by

the Council on Medical Education and Hospitals,

Chicago, Illinois, transmitting articles, copies of

which are also enclosed, published in the JOURUAI 01

-IFEAKEHIOAK K3BISAI ASSOCIATE®, and the UOS5STELY &

¢

BULLSTIB OH THE FEDERATION 0? STATS MEDICAX BOARDS *

OF THE UKIT3D STATES in regard to alleged offers of

the Oriental University of Washington, D. C. to sell

medical and dental diplomas in Prance and Switzerland.

\%

f'k

e

a-nclo: ures:

Co,ies of the articles have been sent also to the

Governor of Virginia for the consideration of the Cor-

poration Commission of that State.

| have the honor to be, Sir,
Your obedient servant,

For the Secretary of State:
4

Prom Council on

Medical education and

Hospitals,

Pebruary 11,

19£1, v:ith enclosures.

Under Secretary.

%\



AUy ICAH MEDICAL ASSOCIATION!

COUNCIL OU MEDICAL EDUCATION

AND HOSPITALS.

525 Worth Dearborn Street,

Chicago, Il'eb. 11, 1921.

To the “resident,

hashington, D.C.
Sir:

It is unfortunate that there is located in the
City of Washington, the capital of the United States,
an institution, bearing the pretentious title of the
"Oriental University", which is disgracing American
education in the eyes of the world. There does not
appear to be any body or committee authorized by our
national government to investigate such institutions
and force them to cease business.

Your attention is respectfully called to the
references to this institution in the enclosed, marked
pages of this week's number of the Journal of the
American W7?edical Association, showing that the oriental
University is offering to sell medical and dental diplo
mas in France. Further reference to this appears in

the French "Bulletin Medical" January 5, 1921, page 17,

INn



in an article by I/r. x. Bonnet-Coy entitled "Une
dtrang article d'importation"e

“n article referring to eimiUr offere in Switzer-
land by the Oriental Univereity appeare on page 216 of
the encloeed Monthly Bulletin of the Federation of State
-edical Boards of “~uguet, 1920. ~e noted iIn this Bul-
letin, the issuance of diplomas by this university is
apparently known to the Swiss ambassador, who, it seems
has inadvertently aided in the deception practiced by
the Oriental University in affixing hie official endorse-
ment Of the signatures of the "university’'s" president.

A more lengthy statement relating to the institu-
tion appears in the October, 1916 number of the IConthly
Bulletin, a cocy of which 1S also encloeed.

Should not eome effective and decisive action be

taken in regard to this institution?

respectfully submitted,
CCUHOH OH MEDICAL 30TCA2I0H .AO E SPITA1lS.

Per II. ?. Colwell (Signed)

Secretary -



FROM MOUTH'Y 5ULLETIB O THE FEDERATION (B
STATE MEDICAL BOARDS OF ME UUITED STATES

for auguet 1920.

The Oriental University; A Fake*

Dust jail the University of Geneva asked
Mr. Vellernan, privut docent of the faculty of Letters
¢nd chief of the Division o} the International Con-
lorenco o Dabor in Washington, to make an inquiry re-
garding the "Oriental University,” in order to end, if
possible, tho activity of this institution in Switzer-
land.

For several years this "University" had issued for
remuneration of course, doctorate degrees and seems to
have found numerous clients in our country. Mr. Vellernan,
in a very voluminous document (Ueue Schweizer Zeitung,
March 50, 1920) published the result of these inquiries.

The investigation was not easy. Lone at Washington
Anew of the famous university. Finally, through the kind
assistance of the librarian of the "Library of Congress,1
a pamphlet was dug up, showing a strange mixture oi glaring

advertisements and pompous terms. One flat In a local

building



of the Oriental University in regard to these two ,rphan-
1zatione? Let ue state first of all that its name does
not appear on the list of members of the association of
-merican Universities, while i1ts pamphlete proclaim its
affiliation with this very society.

"It is a case here,” ?/rote the association to the
Swiee Legation in Washington, Mf an institution which
has no actual existence”.

fhe letter of the American Helical association,
Lorth ~earborn Street, Chicago, was no less discrediting

to the Oriental University. fte quote this particularly

significant statement: "It Is quite certain that the
credentials issued by it would not be recognized by any

of the reputable colleges and universities of the United
States.” In order to increase the preetige of these
diplomas and to fool hie clients, Hr. Holler, the rector
of the "Oriental University,” had invented a very ingenious
but simile procedure. It was to have official seals at-
tached to the documents destined for foreigners. ” notary
was charged with legalizing the signature of the "rector'.
fhe notary, on the other hand, had his signature legalizes
by the minister of foreign affairs. A7 this method uhe

document was seen to bear the seal o: »he ministry and the

sdenature



signature of a secretary sometimes of the minister him-
self. I'hne document in this way appeared to have an
official character to persons who were not familiar with
these formaltie's, . If the document was for one of our
compatriots, Mr, Holler, In order to do things well, had
the seal of the ministry of foreign affairs legalised hy
the Swiss legation. I'ne document thus covered with glit-

ter and signatures, had an imposing aspect agd could fill

with awe the naive clients of the University.

Let us add, that for the last three years, however,
the Swiss legation has not attached its seal to the diplo-
mas of the Oriental University, because it did not want to
be mixed up in any manner whatsoever with misleading acti-
vities of this kind, even though its legitimation concerned
only the signature of the minister of foreign affairs or his
secretary.

Among the clients of this institute we find an astonish-
ing number of our compatriots and oiagloereigners settled iIn
Switzerland. The majority have been/to satisfy in this
way a harmless vanity, ana we would not disturb the univer-

sity's "philanthropic" work if it were hot for others who

seem L0 have become Involved In this enterprise at Washington
Before



Before abueee of such grave aspect we oan no longer

smile or shrug the shoulders, but can thanJc the repre-
sent™ tives o] the University of Geneva and other Gwiss
universities, In rievin; Mr. ‘/ellemnn’ unmask this nefarious

enterprise during his sojourn in Washington. It Is not

sufficient to merely discredit this institution, however,
but we mu t make it impossible for it to continue its

activities 1n Uv/itzerland. Mr. Velleman has the aeeurance

that the American authorities will welcome any measures

destined to put an end to the traffic v/ith Switzerland In

university titles by the Oriental University. Its activi-

ties do not enhance the prestige of American universities.

However, it would be wrong to generalize from this isolated

care. The majority of the great institutions of the

higher instruction in the United States are Iin no way in-

terior to the beet ”“orope™n universities, and our Swii e

students could oniy benefit by a residence of some semester*
In any of them.

Translation of an rticle published In La ieuille

d*~viB de aauetnne, Uwitzerland, Sec. also article

on the Oriental University, in the W1 'HLY BULLETIN,

October, 1916, page 160.



Proa TE3 HOMELY B UL L OF TH3 FEDSEAT 1011

0? SHE Si-TE HEDIOA1 BOARDS OF THE Ulll TED

STATES for October 1916.

Oriental University, Washington, D. O.
Beport of the Council on Eedical Education

of the American Eedical Association.

This multi-degree granting institution, accord-
ing to one of its bulletins,-~ was founded in 1903,
as the Oriental Hiss ion Seminary, in Boston; char-
tered as -"astern University in Washington, B. G.f in
1904; chartered in Virginia in 1908, as Oriental Uni-
versity, and as Universial University in Arizona, in
19il. another amphlet™® states that the charters of
the --astern University, Washington, B. J.

., ana the

Universial university of Arizona, v/ere "acquired by sale.

mocation frequently Shifted
The number of different locations and addresses
occupied by this "university” in the thirteen years since
It was founded is ezceea*'only by the number and variety
of degrees granted. In 1903, at Boston; in 1907, it
was announced that ’'after ”~ec. 1, 1907, tne office of the

Oriental University will be at 606 Eiith street, U.

Washington»



Washington, D. C." In 1908 announcements sent out
stated that the NUniversity office" was at SIS South
Washington Street, Alexandria, va., which was apparently
the Carr Building, where it was claimed lectures, were
held. The same cir*cular stated that lectures were also
given in Klipstein Hall, Alexandria, and "at the Church
School 320, 4-1/72 Street, S.W., Washington, D. C.
A news clipping in 1909 gave another address as 413 King
Street, over the "Bachelors Club," Alexandria, Va. In
1919, it was announced in catalogues and in letters that
the University office was at Dominion Heights, Washington,
D. C. # a location which is said to be ini Virginia just
outside the District of Columbia. This is apparently
the sam* address as referred to in some letters and pam-
phlets as "B.F.D., 4, Washington, D. C." In 1911, the
"university” bobs up serenely at Eleventh and G Streets,
U. W. Washington, D. 0. where it rented quarters, Hoorn
416 Id;nois Building. In a few small rooms, apparently
were housed, according to the Hinth Annual Catalogue, the
Classical College, the Theological and Medical Schools,
Commercial, Music and several other departments. Other
offices of the "university" are given addresses at 2014
p street, H. W., and 825 Vermont Avenue. In 1912 and

1913



1913, the address of the University uppours _on Its
circulars and pamphlets as 1919 Pennsylvania avenue,

U W In 1914, it again changes to 1400 Chapin

Street, where a building had apparently been purchased.
In the catalogue of 1914-1916, a statement appears which
shows that it had not been paid for: "there are heavy
mortgages on the present building at fourteen and Chapin
Streets, 13 <*, Washington, D. 0., which should be paid
as soon as possible."” 'his evidently was not done, since
In 1916, a new addresi is given and the mail Is sent out
from 1702 Oregon avenue, 13 w #in 1910, the "university"
eanted to purchase property In VVashington, u. c#f at 2023
0 Street, 13 r« In order to raise money fOr the purpose,
a00 perpetual scholarships Were offered at /100 each,

fhese scholarships, a circular stated, weald psse from

father to son, or il no son, to daughter, or if NO daughter
it would pass ;y the will of the last owner to my bene-
ficiary. holders o! these scholarships, the circular

also stated, when in attendance would "have rank: over all
other scholars.” Ihe ouilding was evidently not purchase’;

since no mail appears to have been sent out from that ad-

dress.

1. biennial Cataloge 1912-14.
£. register, --ec. 1, 1912, page



- rom the JOUFZ-J, 07 1H3 ~"2IE?I3”L KZDIC/™X
ocry”r. ~Tr™

'Oriental University - revoke

ite charter.

fur 1aris correspondent this week reports that

the Oriental University of »*ashingtcr, D. 3. is offer-

ing medical and dental degrees for sale in 1ranee. Only

a few weeks ago similar reports were received from

Switzerland. repeatedly, publicity has been given Shew-

ing the low type, if not the fraudulent character, of this

institution. Its medical diplomas are not recognized ay

any state licensing board, so far as we know. Ueverthe-

less, it is Etill being permitted openly to disgrace

-meric n education in the eyes of the world. fhe respor:-

sioility for this institution rests with Virginia, from

wnicn state it ootained its charter. It IS high time

that this charter should oe revoked. nill Virginia con-
tinue to foster this ourlesque on education, which is dis-
gracing -=oerieen educational institutions abroad?



ili'ebruary £3, 1921*

*» bm ldatthewe, jia”uire,
1350 W Street, I 'H,
Washington, D C.
Pear Sir:
IB connection with your investigation
of H* 1. 30LL !IR* of this city, | an inclosing
herewith, coples of communications reeieved

fro® a confidential source, written by this

individual*

I 9-0 1 7~ 7



-V

ebruary 19thf 1921 -

Memorandum for Mr. Hoover.

| attach carbon copies of letters recently
written by Mr. H.£.Holler of this city which came to
me through a confidential scarce* Yoa will note that
In one of the letters he is making application for ap-
pointment as Commissioner of iSdacation under the next
administration. He has received a reply to his letter
In which he 1s advised that hie letter will be placed
before Mr. larding as soon as practicable.

L.J.B.



